CHATTANOOGA METROPOLITAN AIRPORT AUTHORITY
OPERATIONS SUMMARY FOR THE MONTH OF JANUARY 2018

CURRENT LAST % YEAR LAST YEAR %
MONTH YEAR CHANGE TO DATE TO DATE CHANGE
ENPLANEMENTS
EXPRESS JET (DELTA) 15,574 15,292 1.84 15,574 15,292 1.84
AMERICAN EAGLE/ENVOY (AMERICAN) 12,721 12,964 (1.87) 12,721 12,964 (1.87)
UNITED AIRLINES 3,540 3,270 8.26 3,540 3,270 8.26
ALLEGIANT AIR 2,471 2,453 0.73 2,471 2,453 0.73
CHARTERS 113 81 39.51 113 81 39.51
TOTAL 34,419 34,060 1.05 34,419 34,060 1.05
DEPLANEMENTS
EXPRESS JET (DELTA) 14,916 14,022 6.38 14,916 14,022 6.38
AMERICAN EAGLE/ENVOY (AMERICAN) 12,404 12,635 (1.83) 12,404 12,635 (1.83)
UNITED AIRLINES 3,833 3,354 14.28 3,833 3,354 14.28
ALLEGIANT AIR 2,495 2,523 (1.11) 2,495 2,523 (1.11)
CHARTERS 113 81 39.51 113 81 39.51
TOTAL 33,761 32,615 3.51 33,761 32,615 3.51
LANDING WEIGHTS
EXPRESS JET (DELTA) 17,513 18,002 (2.72) 17,513 18,002 (2.72)
AMERICAN EAGLE/ENVOY (AMERICAN) 15,679 17,285 (9.29) 15,679 17,285 (9.29)
UNITED AIRLINES 5,402 5,159 4.71 5,402 5,159 4.71
FED EX 4,158 4,158 0.00 4,158 4,158 0.00
ALLEGIANT AIR 2,563 2,535 1.09 2,563 2,535 1.09
CHARTERS 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00
TOTAL 45,314 47,139 (3.87) 45,314 47,139 (3.87)
OPERATIONS
AIR CARRIER 415 532 (21.99) 415 532 (21.99)
AIR TAXI 1,279 1,126 13.59 1,279 1,126 13.59
MILITARY
ITINERANT 533 457 16.63 533 457 16.63
LOCAL 103 207 (50.24) 103 207 (50.24)
GENERAL AVIATION
ITINERANT 1,869 1,642 13.82 1,869 1,642 13.82
LOCAL 331 414 (20.05) 331 414 (20.05)
TOTAL 4,530 4,378 3.47 4,530 4,378 3.47
AIR FREIGHT ENPLANED (LBS) 793,975 843,125 (5.83) 793,975 843,125 (5.83)
AIR MAIL ENPLANED (LBS) 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00
TOTAL CARGO ENPLANED (LBS) 793,975 843,125 (5.83) 793,975 843,125 (5.83)
AIR FRIEGHT DEPLANED (LBS) 630,043 665,625 (5.35) 630,043 665,625 (5.35)
AIR MAIL DEPLANED (LBS) 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00

TOTAL CARGO (LBS) 1,424,018 1,508,750 (5.62) 1,424,018 1,508,750 (5.62)




AIRLINE

Express Jet (Delta)
American Eagle
United Airlines
Allegiant Air

Totals

LOAD FACTOR REPORT

JANUARY 2018

# OF AVAILABLE
SEATS

19,167
16,501
5,950
2,988

44,606

# OF

PASSENGERS

15,574
12,721
3,540
2,471

34,306

LOAD FACTOR %

81.25%
77.09%
59.50%
82.70%

76.91%



AIRLINE
EXPRESS JET (DELTA)
AMERICAN EAGLE
UNITED AIRLINES
ALLEGIANT AIR

CHARTERS

TOTALS

AIRLINE MARKET SHARES
FOR THE MONTH OF JANUARY 2018

ENPLANING
PASSENGERS

15,574
12,721
3,540
2,471

113

34,419

PERCENT

45.25%

36.96%

10.29%

7.18%

0.33%

100.00%





